
PTSO Meeting Minutes 
Meeting Date:  March 6, 2022 

Meeting Location:  Zoom 

Meeting Time:  6:00 p.m. 

Called to Order at 6:02 

The following people were present: 

Name Contact Email Name Contact Email 

Katie 

Koshnick 

ckoshick@kyrene.org Alena 

Almendarez 

aalmendarez@kyrene.or

g 

Jenn 

Whitesides 

jenni.whitesides@gmail.c

om 

Amanda 

Herting 

aherting@kyrene.org 

Erica Eklund eeklund@kyrene.org Diana 

Clevenger 

dmv16@yahoo.com 

Megan 

Villapando 

m.minarsich@gmail.com Morgan 

Jones 

morganbriana@gmail.com 

Mireya 

Garibay 

mireya.garibay16@gmail.c

om 

Melissa 

Taugner 

mtaugner@kyrene.org Allison 

Hawley 

allison.a.hawley@gmail.co

m  
Nicole 

Lysdahl 

nlysdahl0728@gmail.com Shahayla 

Kennedy 

Shahayla13@gmail.com 

Magdiel 

Delgadillo 

Magdiel 

85281@gmail.com 

Brad Morse Bradmorse1@cox.net 

1. Presidents Update – Katie Koshick & Jenn Whitesides

• Phoenix Rising

o We will get a link to buy tickets. For every ticket bought we will get $3

back.

• Shirt sales: Phoenix Rising, glitter shirts, and tie dye.

2. Treasurer’s Report - Diana Clevanger

• Reconciled for February

• Last local PTSO meeting for Diana. Jen and Katie will step in while we is away.

mailto:allison.a.hawley@gmail.com
mailto:allison.a.hawley@gmail.com


 
 

 
 

3. Principal’s Report  

• We need more tax donations.  

4. Fundraising- Nicole Peat 

• School Cents $$$ 

o 8th Place- check for $700  

• Jeremiah For April  

o Going back to pre-covid: Sold OutFront, ambassadors, kids club can pre-

purchase. 20% goes back to us.  

5. Committee Updates  

•  Field Day  

o Moved to Friday April 28th  

o Water is back on  

o New sign up being sent out  

o Younger kids will go in the morning, older kids in the afternoon.  

• Spring Carnival  

o Sent Sign up the NHS.  

o Face Painters- 4 high school art students  

o Preorders will go out soon. $12 instead of $15  

o Food- Hot Dogs sandwiches, pizza, Nachos, Snow Cones, Tacos  

 

6. 7. Miscellaneous 

• Last Day for Student Teachers- it will be on field day and we will celebrate 

them at the same time.  

• Conference Meals Recap  

• Kindergarten Caps & Gowns: Team decided we could just get the hats and 

tassels. The kids could keep the tassel. Tim will buy a couple gowns for photo 

purposes only.   

• Art and Game Cart – 2 carts, games, toys, etc. Add Clipboards? Motion 

approved for $500  

•  Art Masterpiece- Parents don’t know what the program is. We can make a 

quick video to explain to parents what it is. QR code for parents to watch the 

video at conferences  

• Parent Survey; only 13% have taken the survey. We need to do this to help us 

maintain our A+ and find areas we can improve for the entire Brisas Family. 

 

10. Meeting Minutes 

• February Minutes Approved by Katie & Dianna  



 
 

 
 

 

Meeting adjourned at 6:57 pm. 

 

Meeting adjourned at 7:20 pm by Jenn Whitesides  

 

Officers 

Presidents: Jenn Whitesides & Katie Koshick                    

Vice-President: Megan Villalpando 

Secretary: Erica Eklund     

Treasurers: Diana Clevanger 

Historians: Alena Almendarez, Amanda Herting, & Kelly Christopher                                                   

Upcoming dates 

 


